dividend, with the existing equity shares of the Company.  

Consequent to the aforesaid allotment, the paid-up share capital of the Company has increased as 

under 

Pre-Allotment Share Capital of the 

Company  

Post Allotment Share Capital of 

the Company 
Rs. 68,44,88,800 (Rupees Sixty-Eight Crores 

Forty Four Lakh Eighty-Eight Thousand Eight 

Hundred only) divided into 6,84,48,880 (Six 

Crore Eighty-Four Lakhs Forty Eight Thousand 

Eight Hundred and Eighty only) Equity Shares 

of  Rs. 10/- (Rupees Ten Only) each and Rs. 

3,82,660 (Rupees Three Lakhs Eighty Two 

Thousand Six Hundred and Sixty Only) divided 

into 38,266 (Thirty Eight Thousand Two 

Hundred and Sixty Six) 0.01% Compulsorily 

Convertible Preference Shares of Rs. 10/- 

(Rupees Ten Only). 

Rs. 68,58,46,480 (Rupees Sixty-Eight Crores 

Fifty Eight Lakh Forty-Six Thousand Four 

Hundred and Eighty only) divided into 

6,85,84,648 (Six Crore Eighty-Five Lakhs 

Eighty-Four Thousand Six Hundred and 

Forty-Eight only) Equity Shares of  Rs. 10/- 

(Rupees Ten Only) each and Rs. 3,82,660 

(Rupees Three Lakhs Eighty Two Thousand 

Six Hundred and Sixty Only) divided into 

38,266 (Thirty Eight Thousand Two Hundred 

and Sixty Six) 0.01% Compulsorily 

Convertible Preference Shares of Rs. 10/- 

(Rupees Ten Only). 

In terms of Regulation 10(c) of the SEBI (Share Based Employee Benefits and Sweat Equity) Regulations, 2021 

(“SEBI SBEBSE Regulations”), the details of shares allotted as above are given in Annexure I to this intimation.